

**ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTIONS, INC.  
 BID SUMMARY REPORT  
 BID OPENING 6/11/20 @ 11AM**



**MUNICIPAL DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS (PHASE II)  
 TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON, NEW JERSEY  
 70086 00**

<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<b>Arawak Paving Co., Inc.</b>	Earle Asphalt Company	American Asphalt Company	Gerald A. Barrett LLC	RTW Construction, Inc.	GWP Enterprises, Inc.
815 East Gate Drive Suite 103 Mount Laurel, NJ 08054 P (856) 235-7170	7503 Weymouth Road Hammonton, NJ 08037 (P) 609-561-4100 (F) 609-567-4750	P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727 (P) 732-308-1113 (F) 732-308-1034	1000 Main Street W. Collingswood Hts, NJ 08059 (P) 856-456-2899 (F) 856-456-6749	329 Lakedale Road Berlin, NJ 08009 (P) 856-767-0444 (F) 856-767-0379	16 Old Red Lion Road Southampton, NJ 08088 (P) 609-859-4138 (F) 609-859-4138	4344 Tuckahoe Road Williamstown, NJ 08094 (P) 856-694-4482 (F) 856-728-2895

NO	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	UNIT PR.	AMOUNT	
<b>BASE BID (MUNICIPAL DRIVE - STATION 10+45 TO STATION 39+55)</b>																
1	Milling, 2" Thick	13,000	SY	\$5.00	\$65,000.00	\$3.15	\$40,950.00	\$3.75	\$48,750.00	\$2.50	\$32,500.00	\$3.90	\$50,700.00	\$2.50	\$32,500.00	
2	Clearing and Grading (Road Widening)	200	SF	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	
3	DGA, 6" Thick (Road Widening)	25	SY	\$7.00	\$175.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$6.00	\$150.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	
4	HMA 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (Road Widening)	10	TN	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.10	\$701.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	
5	HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	1,570	TN	\$95.00	\$149,150.00	\$85.00	\$133,450.00	\$86.00	\$135,020.00	\$85.00	\$133,450.00	\$84.90	\$133,293.00	\$85.00	\$133,450.00	
6	Base Repair (Where Directed)	750	SY	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$18,750.00	\$10.90	\$8,175.00	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	
7	Reconstruct Asphalt Apron	45	SY	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,350.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00	\$39.90	\$1,795.50	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	
8	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb and Gutter	55	LF	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$52.50	\$2,887.50	\$69.90	\$3,844.50	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	
9	Remove and Replace Concrete Gutter	20	LF	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.50	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	
10	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb	30	LF	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.50	\$1,815.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	
11	Remove and Replace Accessible Curb Ramp	6	UN	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,725.00	\$22,350.00	\$3,200.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,590.00	\$15,540.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	
12	DGA, 4" Thick (Concrete)	40	SY	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.90	\$436.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	
13	Construct Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	15	SY	\$66.00	\$990.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$109.90	\$1,648.50	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	
14	Construct Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	25	SY	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$145.00	\$3,625.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$109.00	\$2,725.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	
15	Reconstruct Type 'B' Inlet	7	UN	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	\$952.81	\$6,669.67	\$1,325.00	\$9,275.00	\$1,290.00	\$9,030.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	
16	Replace Inlet Head with Eco-Head	7	UN	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$450.00	\$3,150.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$495.00	\$3,465.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	
17	Replace Inlet Grate with Bicycle Safe Grate	7	UN	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,925.00	\$335.00	\$2,345.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$495.00	\$3,465.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	
18	Remove Traffic Sign and Post	8	UN	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$100.00	\$800.00	
19	Install Traffic Sign	22	UN	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$120.00	\$2,640.00	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$5,500.00	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	
20	Install Traffic Post	11	UN	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$140.00	\$1,540.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	
21	Install Crosswalk Striping	6	UN	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$510.00	\$3,060.00	\$275.01	\$1,650.06	\$575.00	\$3,450.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	
22	Install Stop Bar Striping	4	UN	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
23	Traffic Striping 6" Wide - White Thermoplastic	4,755	LF	\$2.00	\$9,510.00	\$0.90	\$4,279.50	\$1.05	\$4,992.75	\$1.50	\$7,132.50	\$0.90	\$4,279.50	\$2.75	\$13,076.25	
24	Traffic Striping 6" Wide - Yellow Thermoplastic	5,290	LF	\$2.00	\$10,580.00	\$0.90	\$4,761.00	\$1.05	\$5,554.50	\$1.05	\$5,554.50	\$0.90	\$4,761.00	\$2.75	\$14,547.50	
25	Traffic Striping 6" Wide - Blue Thermoplastic	450	LF	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$4.40	\$1,980.00	\$1.05	\$472.50	\$1.05	\$472.50	\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$2.75	\$1,237.50	
26	Topsoil and Seed, 4" Thick	10	SY	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$25.45	\$254.50	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
27	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	
28	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	LS	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$325,220.00</b>	<b>\$242,800.00</b>	<b>\$258,813.13</b>	<b>\$263,377.00</b>	<b>\$268,783.54</b>	<b>\$286,311.25</b>	<b>\$272,681.00</b>						
<b>ALTERNATE BID #1 (THORNBURY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS)</b>																
A1.1	Install 12" Nyloplast Yard Drain	4	UN	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,025.00	\$12,100.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	
A1.2	Install 6" PCPP Underdrain	40	LF	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$52.50	\$2,100.00	\$49.90	\$1,996.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	
A1.3	PVC Drainage Pipe, 4" Dia. Solid	10	LF	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$49.90	\$499.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	
A1.4	PVC Drainage Pipe, 6" Dia. Solid	5	LF	\$22.00	\$110.00	\$130.00	\$650.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$49.90	\$249.50	\$100.00	\$500.00	
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$7,490.00</b>	<b>\$6,200.00</b>	<b>\$15,400.00</b>	<b>\$5,825.00</b>	<b>\$6,744.50</b>	<b>\$7,500.00</b>	<b>\$28,300.00</b>						
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID #1</b>				<b>\$332,710.00</b>	<b>\$249,000.00</b>	<b>\$274,213.13</b>	<b>\$269,202.00</b>	<b>\$275,528.04</b>	<b>\$293,811.25</b>	<b>\$300,981.00</b>						

**APPARENT LOW BIDDER  
 MATHEMATICALLY CORRECTED VALUE**